Any wastewater having a temperature which will inhibit biological activity in the treatment plant 

or inhibit physical recovery of a pretreatment process resulting in interference or pass through, 
but in no case wastewater which causes the temperature at the introduction into the treatment 
plant to exceed forty (40) degrees Centigrade (one hundred four (104) degrees Fahrenheit) or 
with a temperature at the point of discharge to the Agency's collection system which exceeds 
sixty-five (65) degrees Centigrade (one hundred fifty (150) degrees Fahrenheit). 

G. Any pollutants, including oxygen-demanding pollutants (BOD, COD, etc.), released at a flow

[...]

process wastestreams to meet specific toxic pollutant limits set by the EPA prior to 
discharge to the Agency's sewer systems. 

B. Class B Industrial User: Any non-domestic user of the Agency’s wastewater disposal 

system who (1) has a discharge flow of twenty-five thousand (25,000) gallons or more per 
average work day, or (2) contributes process wastewater which makes up 5% or more of 
the Agency’s treatment plant’s average dry weather hydraulic or organic capacity; or (3) 
has in its wastes hazardous pollutants, or (4) has in its untreated wastewater pollutants